
1979-1980 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 31, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-13   Conf: 8-10   Home: 14-5   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 4-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Johnson, Eddie 35-35 1207 34.5 266-575 .463 0-0 .000 78-119 .655 0 310 310 8.9 95 0 71 64 7 13 610 17.4
42 Smith, Mark 35-31 1023 29.2 187-339 .552 0-0 .000 161-197 .817 0 214 214 6.1 118 4 95 85 11 35 535 15.3
10 Gray, Reno 35-32 869 24.8 131-298 .440 0-0 .000 57-72 .792 0 47 47 1.3 65 1 109 73 2 36 319 9.1
13 Griffin, James 35-28 674 19.3 119-259 .459 0-0 .000 36-58 .621 0 154 154 4.4 98 8 25 39 37 18 274 7.8
22 Range, Perry 35-13 808 23.1 90-178 .506 0-0 .000 63-82 .768 0 85 85 2.4 62 1 64 63 2 36 243 6.9
44 Holcomb, Derek 31-7 632 20.4 72-146 .493 0-0 .000 36-63 .571 0 164 164 5.3 97 6 44 27 46 15 180 5.8
30 Judson, Rob 31-17 594 19.2 59-118 .500 0-0 .000 32-36 .889 0 44 44 1.4 32 0 47 29 0 15 150 4.8
31 Bresnahan, Neil 35-5 599 17.1 67-136 .493 0-0 .000 27-37 .730 0 121 121 3.5 85 2 64 50 11 14 161 4.6
20 Bontemps, Kevin 30-7 364 12.1 15-36 .417 0-0 .000 26-46 .565 0 28 28 0.9 22 0 62 45 1 16 56 1.9
32 Cobb, Levi 25-0 146 5.8 20-49 .408 0-0 .000 7-13 .538 0 36 36 1.4 12 0 14 13 2 10 47 1.9
21 Richardson, Quinn 16-0 101 6.3 8-13 .615 0-0 .000 7-9 .778 0 9 9 0.6 14 0 17 10 0 4 23 1.4
12 Westervelt, Kevin 18-0 35 1.9 6-12 .500 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 0 8 8 0.4 4 0 1 0 0 1 16 0.9
Total 35 7052 201.5 1040-2159 .482 0-0 .000 534-739 .723 0 1344 1344 38.4 704 22 613 505 119 213 2614 74.69
Opponents 6620 189.1 909-2080 .437 0-0 .000 551-780 .706 0 1244 1244 35.5 701 28 479 556 84 182 2369 67.69

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 2614 2369
    Points Per Game 74.7 67.7
    Scoring Margin 7.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1040-2159 909-2080
    Field Goal Pct .482 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 0-0 0-0
    3PT FG Pct NaN NaN
    3PT Made Per Game 0.0 0.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 534-739 551-780
    FT Pct .723 .706
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 15.7
REBOUNDS 1344 1244
    Rebounds Per Game 38.4 35.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 613 479
    Assists Per Game 17.5 13.7
TURNOVERS 505 556
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 213 182
    Steals Per Game 6.1 5.2
BLOCKS 119 84
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.4
ATTENDANCE 257,012 134,748
    Dates/Avg Per Date 19-13,527 11-12,250
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-1,127

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Illinois 1262 1340 12 2614
Opponents 1089 1269 11 2369

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/79 at Brigham Young W 86-76 23042
12/04/79 MISSOURI L (OT) 66-67 14004
12/06/79 KENT STATE W 74-65 13090
12/08/79 LONG BEACH STATE W 77-60 14075
12/10/79 at Texas Christian W 79-64 4110
12/11/79 MISSOURI-ST. LOUIS W 91-65 13021
12/14/79 KENTUCKY STATE W 94-65 0
12/15/79 ILLINOIS STATE W 47-40 16257
12/22/79 MARQUETTE L 78-80 12618
12/28/79 vs Army W 75-48 0
12/28/79 vs Louisville W 77-64 0
12/30/79 vs Hawaii W 94-82 5633

* 01/03/80 IOWA L 71-72 10839
* 01/05/80 NORTHWESTERN W 81-71 9174
* 01/10/80 at Purdue L 66-74 12982
* 01/12/80 at Minnesota L 75-79 15381
* 01/17/80 MICHIGAN W 80-69 14746
* 01/19/80 at Wisconsin W 69-64 10386
* 01/24/80 OHIO STATE L 76-79 16383
* 01/26/80 MICHIGAN STATE W 74-65 16490
* 01/31/80 at Indiana L 54-60 16723
* 02/02/80 WISCONSIN W 67-50 13873
* 02/02/80 at Michigan State L 59-68 10004
* 02/09/80 INDIANA W 89-68 16614
* 02/14/80 at Michigan L 76-78 9738
* 02/16/80 at Ohio State L 57-71 13591
* 02/21/80 MINNESOTA W (OT) 60-58 14592
* 02/23/80 PURDUE L 69-72 16647
* 02/28/80 at Northwestern W 90-66 5426
* 03/01/80 at Iowa L 71-75 13365

03/05/80 LOYOLA-CHICAGO W 105-87 13326
03/10/80 ILLINOIS STATE W 75-65 16193
03/13/80 MURRAY STATE W 65-63 15070
03/17/80 vs Minnesota L 63-65 0
03/19/80 vs Nevada-Las Vegas W 84-74 0

* = Conference game



1979-1980 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 31, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 6-3   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Johnson, Eddie 18-18 653 36.3 130-275 .473 0-0 .000 48-70 .686 0 148 148 8.2 52 0 37 38 6 9 308 17.1
42 Smith, Mark 18-14 542 30.1 88-168 .524 0-0 .000 82-96 .854 0 103 103 5.7 66 3 48 48 9 19 258 14.3
10 Gray, Reno 18-18 481 26.7 75-167 .449 0-0 .000 39-47 .830 0 26 26 1.4 40 1 52 45 1 18 189 10.5
13 Griffin, James 18-15 357 19.8 56-135 .415 0-0 .000 18-28 .643 0 96 96 5.3 47 3 15 20 18 12 130 7.2
22 Range, Perry 18-6 435 24.2 41-92 .446 0-0 .000 43-50 .860 0 40 40 2.2 32 1 28 36 1 18 125 6.9
44 Holcomb, Derek 16-3 331 20.7 30-63 .476 0-0 .000 21-29 .724 0 70 70 4.4 48 2 20 8 21 10 81 5.1
30 Judson, Rob 18-12 373 20.7 37-73 .507 0-0 .000 15-18 .833 0 32 32 1.8 16 0 31 17 0 11 89 4.9
31 Bresnahan, Neil 18-4 308 17.1 30-63 .476 0-0 .000 15-21 .714 0 46 46 2.6 39 2 22 23 5 4 75 4.2
20 Bontemps, Kevin 15-0 100 6.7 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 5-11 .455 0 8 8 0.5 9 0 14 14 0 5 15 1.0
12 Westervelt, Kevin 7-0 8 1.1 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 1 0 0 1 6 0.9
21 Richardson, Quinn 4-0 4 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.5
32 Cobb, Levi 11-0 33 3.0 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.4 3 0 1 3 0 0 6 0.5
Total 18 3625 201.4 497-1066 .466 0-0 .000 290-375 .773 0 635 635 35.3 355 12 270 259 61 107 1284 71.33
Opponents 3424 190.2 480-1034 .464 0-0 .000 279-386 .723 0 625 625 34.7 340 11 251 275 46 90 1239 68.83

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 1284 1239
    Points Per Game 71.3 68.8
    Scoring Margin 2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 497-1066 480-1034
    Field Goal Pct .466 .464
3 POINT FG-ATT 0-0 0-0
    3PT FG Pct NaN NaN
    3PT Made Per Game 0.0 0.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 290-375 279-386
    FT Pct .773 .723
    FT Made Per Game 16.1 15.5
REBOUNDS 635 625
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 34.7
    Rebounds Margin 0.6 –
ASSISTS 270 251
    Assists Per Game 15.0 13.9
TURNOVERS 259 275
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 107 90
    Steals Per Game 5.9 5.0
BLOCKS 61 46
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.6
ATTENDANCE 129,358 107,596
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-14,373 9-11,955
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Illinois 602 678 4 1284
Opponents 560 677 2 1239

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/80 IOWA L 71-72 10839
01/05/80 NORTHWESTERN W 81-71 9174
01/10/80 at  Purdue L 66-74 12982
01/12/80 at  Minnesota L 75-79 15381
01/17/80 MICHIGAN W 80-69 14746
01/19/80 at  Wisconsin W 69-64 10386
01/24/80 OHIO STATE L 76-79 16383
01/26/80 MICHIGAN STATE W 74-65 16490
01/31/80 at  Indiana L 54-60 16723
02/02/80 WISCONSIN W 67-50 13873
02/02/80 at  Michigan State L 59-68 10004
02/09/80 INDIANA W 89-68 16614
02/14/80 at  Michigan L 76-78 9738
02/16/80 at  Ohio State L 57-71 13591
02/21/80 MINNESOTA W (OT) 60-58 14592
02/23/80 PURDUE L 69-72 16647
02/28/80 at  Northwestern W 90-66 5426
03/01/80 at  Iowa L 71-75 13365


